RESOLUTION NO. 42-62

WHEREAS, by a resolution heretofore passed by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, all that portion of the following street:

North Galloway Avenue from Gus Thomasson Road and Belt Line Road Wye to the Texas and Pacific Railroad Track

shall be improved by paving; Now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE:

SECTION 1. That the City Secretary be, and she is hereby instructed to advertise for sealed bids for the construction of the improvements called for by this resolution, such advertisement for bids to be published in the Texas Mesquiter, the official publication of the City of Mesquite, which is a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Mesquite. The advertisement shall run one time each week for two weeks, and the bids shall be received not earlier than fourteen (14) days from the date of the first publication. All bids shall be received subject to the terms and provisions of the Charter of the City of Mesquite, and the standard specifications of the City, and shall be filed with the Director of Finance on the date and hours specified and shall be presented to the Council in a public meeting of the City Council.

SECTION 2. The City Council, in initiating this proceeding, is acting under the terms and provisions of the Act passed at the First Called Session of the Fortieth Legislature of the State of Texas, and known as Chapter 106 of the Acts of said Session, together with any amendments thereto, now shown as Article 1105b of Vernon's Texas Civil Statutes, which said law, as an alternative method for the construction of street improvements in the City of Mesquite, Texas, has been adopted and made a part of the Charter of said City, being Section 12, Article III of said Charter.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its passage, as in the Charter in such cases is made and provided.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas on the 15th day of October, 1962.

W. Cruce,Jr.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Norma G. McGaughy City Secretary